508901684 12/04/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI671125

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEN	ANCE:	LIEN		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
InterLink AI, Inc. (f/k/a	a PerceptiMed	, Inc.)	12/04/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Company Name:	NSV Man	NSV Management LLC		
Street Address:	500 West	500 West Putnam Avenue, Suite 400		
City:	Greenwic	Greenwich		
State/Country:	CONNEC	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06831	31		
Property Typ		Number		
	be			
Property Typ Patent Number:	be 10	0568813		
	De 10 10			
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number:	De 10 10 10 10)568813)552578		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	De 10 10 10 10 10	0568813 0552578 0535425		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	De 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0568813 0552578 0535425 0500131		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	De 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0568813 0552578 0535425 0500131 0467477		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	De 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0568813 0552578 0535425 0500131 0467477 0399764		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	De 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0568813 0552578 0535425 0500131 0467477 0399764 0297019		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	De 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 98	0568813 0552578 0535425 0500131 0467477 0399764 0297019 0229321		

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	6173417533		
Email:	amanda.mcintyre@morganlewis.com		
Correspondent Name:	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP		
Address Line 1:	One Federal Street		
Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726		

PATENT REEL: 069481 FRAME: 0130

508901684

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda McIntyre
SIGNATURE:	Amanda McIntyre
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2024
Total Attachments: 4 source=NSV - Interlink UCC-1#page1.tir source=NSV - Interlink UCC-1#page2.tir source=NSV - Interlink UCC-1#page3.tir source=NSV - Interlink UCC-1#page4.tir	if if

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)					
(
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP					
One Federal Street					
Boston, MA 02110					
Attn: Tom Turgeon, Esq.		Print		Reset	
SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATI	ON	THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE O	NLY
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name					Debtor's name will
	ne Individual Debtor i	formation in item 10 of the Financin	g Statemen	t Addendum (Form UCC1Ad)	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME InterLink AI, Inc. (f/k/a PerceptiMed, Inc.)					
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
4610 S. 133rd St., Ste. 101	Omaha		NE	68137	USA
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name state in the second state of the second state					Debtor's name will
	ne Individual Debtor i	nformation in item 10 of the Financin	g Statemer	t Addendum (Form UCCTAd)	
28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ED PARTY): Provide	only one Secured Party name (3a	a or 3b)		
NSV Management LLC, as Collateral Age	nt				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	•	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
500 West Putnam Avenue, Suite 400	Greenwic	h	СТ	06831	USA

4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:

All assets of the Debtor, whereever located, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising, and the Collateral described on Schedule A and the patents described in Schedule A-1 attached hereto.

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative				
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:				
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing				
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable):	Buyer 🔲 Bailee/Bailor 🚺 Licensee/Licensor				
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:					
File with: Delaware Secretary of State					

FILING OFFICE COPY --- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 07/01/23)

PATENT REEL: 069481 FRAME: 0132

Schedule A

To UCC-1 Financing Statement

DEBTOR:	InterLink AI, Inc., (f/k/a PerceptiMed, Inc.)
SECURED PARTY:	NSV Management LLC, as Collateral Agent

COLLATERAL (Item 4 of Financing Statement): Consists of the following property and interests in property of DEBTOR, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing, including any replacements thereof, and wherever located (collectively, the "**Collateral**") (with all capitalized terms not otherwise defined having the meanings assigned under the Uniform Commercial Code of Delaware):

(a) Accounts;

(b) all present and future contract rights, general intangibles (including tax and duty refunds, registered and unregistered patents, patent rights (including patent applications and patents hereafter issued), trademarks, service marks, copyrights, trade names, arid any applications for any of the foregoing, other technology of the business, trade secrets, good will, processes, drawings, blueprints, customer lists, licenses, whether as licensor choses or licensee, choses in action and other claims and existing and future leasehold interests in equipment, real estate and fixtures), chattel paper, documents, instruments, securities and other investment property, letters of credit, bankers' acceptances and guaranties;

(c) all present and future monies, securities, credit balances, deposits, deposit accounts and other property of the Company now or hereafter held or received by or in transit to Investors or their affiliates or at any other depository or other institution from or for the account of the Company, whether for safekeeping, pledge, custody, transmission, collection or otherwise, and all present and future liens, security interests, rights, remedies, title and interest in, to and in respect of Accounts and other Collateral, including (A) rights and remedies under or relating to guaranties, contracts of suretyship, letters of credit and other insurance related to the Collateral, (B) rights of stoppage in transit, replevin, repossession, reclamation and other rights and remedies of an unpaid vendor, lienor or secured party, (C) goods described in invoices, documents, contracts or instruments with respect to, or otherwise representing or evidencing, Accounts or other Collateral, including returned, repossessed and reclaims goods, and (D) deposits by and property of account debtor or other persons securing the obligations of account debtors;

- (d) Inventory;
- (e) Records;
- (f) Equipment; and

(g) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, in any form, including insurance proceeds and all claims against third parties for loss or damage to or destruction of any or all of the foregoing.

SCHEDULE A-1

<u>No.</u>	Document/Patent No.	Title	Investor name	Publication date
1.	US-10568813-B2	Pill Feeder	Jacobs; Alan et al	2020-02-25
2.	US-10552578-B2	Package locating system	Jacobs; Alan Jeffrey et al	2020-02-04
3.	US-10535425-B2	Inventory management	Jacobs; Alan Jeffrey et al.	2020-01-14
4.	US-10500131-B2	Pill speed and position sensor	Jacobs; Alan	2019-12-10
5.	US-10467477-B2	Automated pharmaceutical pill identification	Gershtein; Eugene et al.	2019-11-05
6.	US-10399764-B2	Pill feeder	Jacobs; Alan Jeffrey et al.	2019-09-03
7.	US-10297019-B2	Remote pharmaceutical verification	Jacobs; Alan et al.	2019-05-21
8.	US-10229321-B2	Automated pharmaceutical pill identification	Gershtein; Eugene et al.	2019-03-12
9.	US-9886751-B2	Remote pharmaceutical verification	Jacobs; Alan et al.	2018-02-06
10.	US-9842257-B2	Automated pharmaceutical pill identification	Gershtein; Eugene et al.	2017-12-12
11.	US-9251493-B2	Medication verification and dispensing	Jacobs; Alan Jeffrey et al.	2016-02-02
12.	US-20120330684-A1	Medication Verification and Dispensing	Jacobs; Alan Jeffrey et al.	2012-12-27

DB1/ 152665891.1

RECORDED: 12/04/2024